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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.
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DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES’, AND WARDENSY’
COURTS—-continued.

VOTE No. 24d—continued.
SATLARIES—continued.
Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,
Otautau, and Winton—continued.
Bailiff, and Crier, &c., Supreme Court
Clerk and Recelver 'of Gold Revenue, Riverton, and
Registrar of Births &ec.
Cadet
Clyde, Alewandra, Oromwell, Roxburqh A'rrow Quemstown
and Pembro]ce—
Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) ...
Clerk and Recelver of Gold Revenue at Llyde and
Alexandra .
Cadet ’
Clerk, Receiver of Gold Revenue Reg)strar of Bn‘ths
&c., at Cromwell
Cadet
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Queenstown
Cadet ..
Naseby, Black's, St. Bathan's, Hamilton’ s, ,Hg/de, Middle-
march, and Macrae’s—
Mamstrate ‘Warden, and Coroner (fees)
Cl erk and Receiver of Gold Revenue
Bailiff and Assistant Clerk
Lawrence, Gore, Milton, Balclutha, Kmtanqata Waz/caw
Tapanui, and Clinton—
Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) ...
Olerk and Recelver of Gold Revenue at Lawrence, and
Registrar of Births &c., also ilegistrar of Electors ...
Cadet ,
Clerk at Gore
Bailiff at Gore
Chatham Islands—
Magistrate, Customs Officer, Postmaster, &c.

94 Police-constables acting as Clerks of Courts: 91 at
£10, 2 at £30, 1 at £15

Relieving Clerk
OrHER CHARGES—
Travelling Expenses and Allowances
Mileage-fees to be refunded to Bailiffs

Rents
Office-cleaners

Torar—Vore No. 24

NATIVE LAND COURT.

1899-1900.

Total number of officers ... 27
VOTE No. 25.
SALARIES— }
Chief Judge (also Chief Judge Validation Court, .and
Registrar-General of Land, nel)
7 Judges: 3 at £550, 1 at £500, 2 at £4400 1 at £350
4 COlerks and In‘cerpreters 1 at £180, 3 at £170
3 Clerks: 1 at £160, 2 at £120
Clerk to Chief Iudge
Auckland—
Registrar
2 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £185
2 Cadets: 1 at £105, 1 at £85

1899-1900.

33,233

11,770

425
200
150

475

225
65
150
50

230

985
160

5,750
4,250

320
1,450

—_ 45,003

800
3,300
690
400
170

220
385
190
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